Gentral
Asia

120 Years

of Russian Rule

Edited by
Edward Allworth

Duke University Press
Durham and London 1989



© 1989 Duke University Press

All rights reserved

Printed in the United States of America

on acid-free paper »

Central Asia: 120 Years of Russian Rule was

originally published as Central Asia:

A Century of Russian Rule by Columbia

University Press in 1967.

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Central Asia, 120 years of Russian rule / edited by Edward Allworth.
p. cm. —(Central Asia book series)

Rev. ed. of: Central Asia, a century of Russian rule. 1967.
Bibliography: p.

Includes index.

ISBN 0-8223-0912-2 (alk. paper). —ISBN 0-8223-0930-0 (pbk. : alk. paper)

1. Soviet Central Asia. I. Allworth, Edward. II. Central Asia, a century
of Russian rule. III. Series.

DK851.C46 1989
958—dcl9 89-1095

Edad



bo

FIGURES
TABLES
PREFACE

Encounter
Edward Allworth

People, Languages, and Migrations
Karl H. Menges

The Population and the Land
Ian Murray Matley

Systematic Conquest, 1865 to 1884

Héléne Carrére d Encausse

Gontents

ix
xiii

XV

92

131

Organizing and Colonizing the Conquered Territories 151

Héléne Carrére d’ Encausse
The Stirring of National Feeling
Hélene Carrére d' Encausse
Social and Political Reform
Héléne Carrére d Encausse
The Fall of the Czarist Empire
Hélene Carrére d’ Encausse
Civil War and New Governments
Héléne Carrére d Encausse

172

189

207

224



viii Contenty

10 The National Republics Lose Their Independence 954
Hélene Carvére d'Encausse
11 Agricultural Development 9266
lan Murray Matley
12 Industrialization 309 :
lan Murray Matley
13 The Changing Intellectual and Literary Community 349
Edward Allworth 4
14 The Focus of Literature 397 1
Edward Allworth 1
15 Musical Tradition and Innovation 434
Johanna Spector
16 Modernizing Architecture, Art, and Town Plans 485
Arthur Sprague
17 The New Central Asians 527 :
Edward Allworth :
BIBLIOGRAPHY 973
GLOSSARY o577
INDEX 583
CONTRIBUTORS 605

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS 607




1.1
1.2
1.3
2.1
2.2
2.3
3.1
3.2
3.3
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
5.1
6.1
7ied |
7.2
7.3
8.1
91
10.1
10.2
10.3
]
11.2
11.3
11.4

Figures

Central Asian frontiers, 1801, 1864
Tribal chieftain Iset Kutebar-uli
Tashkent, 1865

Ethnic and linguistic distribution
Uzbek dialects, 1929

The Latinized Turkic alphabet

Urban and rural population in 1910
Urban and rural population in 1959
The landforms

Bukharan Emir Muzaffar al-Din

Khivan Khan Sayyid Muhammad Rahim Bahadur
Khokand’s ruler Khudayar Khan
Khudayar Khan’s palace at Khokand
Old Tashkent, ¢.1890

Jadid leader Aqmet Baytursin-uli

Jadid leader Munawwar Qari

First issue of Ay gap

First issue of Ayina

Tashkent, ¢.1913

Political subdivisions, c.1922
Boundaries as established in 1936
National Communist Turar Riskul-uulu
National Communist Faizullah Khoja-oghli
Irrigation, mining, and industry, 1910
Irrigation, mining, and industry, 1962
Flocks along the banks of the Sir Darya
Canal irrigating orchards of an oasis

12

17

46

61

71

80

99
100
114
134
135
136
144
158
176
190
202
203
209
240
258
261
262
268
269
286
287



-~

,_.—-.—-n—-"':'
(I 2 0 T S )
Ut = OO 1O —

_.
()
¢
— o

p—
¢ G
(I )

13.4

13.5
14.1
14.2
15.1
15.2
15.3a

15.3b
15.4

15.5
16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7
16.8
16.9
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.13

Figureg
Traditional methods of silk weaving 311
Modern silk weaving in a Samarkand factory 313
Land and water transportation, 1910 395
Land and water transportation, 1962 326
The Merv railroad station, ¢. 1900 346
Dushanbe’s modern airport 347
Dormitory at Barak Khan, Central Asia’s only active
madrasah 352
Tashkents worshipers, 1964 352
Sketches (1922) by Central Asians contrast the new
schooling with the old 353
Mir Jaqib Duwlat-uli and Ahmed Vali Ibrahim-oghli
(Menger) 364
lzzat Sultanov, Abdullah Qahhar, and Wahid Zahidov 391
Cover design of Layli and Majnun 422
Kirgiz novelist Chingiz Aytmatov 423
Display of musical instruments: strings 441
Display of musical instruments: winds and percussion 442
Musical instruments: nay, surnay, dutar, tanbur,
ghijjak, and setar 452
Musical instruments: rabab and chang 453
Buzruk and rast magamat transcribed into Western
notation 468
Khwarazm notation for the tanbur 471
The Islam Khoja minaret 489
Entrance to a twentieth-century madrasah building 492
Room in a Bukharan palace 495
Aywan (veranda) of a Khivan home 496
Carved wooden column from Khiva 498
Decorated ceiling of a mosque 499
Decorative wall hanging, Tashkent 500
Detail from decorative wall hanging, Chimkent 501
Aywan of a mansion in Tashkent 502
Sketc'h for the Tashkent duma building 503
};;:g:txt:v?lll decoration in a mosque 505
Perspectiv: f{‘g;aplh office bmldlng 509
plan for Przheval'sk 510




Figures

16. 14
16.15
16.16
16.17
16.18
16.19
16.20
16.21
16.22
16.23
1781

17.2

17.3

17.4

Plan for a Kirgiz museum

Ali Shir Nawaiy State Opera and Ballet Theater
Floor plan of the Ali Shir Nawaiy Theater
Bukhara Hall in the Ali Shir Nawaiy Theater
Room in a kolkhoz “rest home”

Apartment house in Krasnovodsk

Tomb of Jambil Jabay-uli

Tashkent, 1958

Painting, “Portrait of an Uzbek”

Ornamental plate with head of Stalin
Mahmudov’s The Immortal Cliffs

Prominent Central Asian politicians

Teachers and girls in Central Asian kindergarten
Schoolchildren waiting for bus in Alma Ata

xi
512
514
514
517
518
519
520
522
523
524
533
549
569
570



Startling changes in Central Asia over the past generation
have demonstrated the need for a new edition of Edward
Allworth's Central Asia: A Century of Russian Rule, pub-
lished in 1g67. This new edition contains a new chapter and
preface by the editor, a recognized authority on Central Asia,
and an expanded bibliography and index, which bring this
classic study up to date.

Advance praise for the revised edition
“Allworth’s Central Asia has long been the only comprehensive
survey of the impact of Russian rule upon the political,
economic, social, intellectual, and cultural life of an area all
but unknown to the Western reader. As such it has been
extremely useful to specialists and nonspecialists alike.

“The new material in the revised edition admirably covers
a great variety of developments, and is particularly welcome
now that Russias Afghan adventure has drawn increased
attention to this fascinating and important region.”—Seymour
Becker, Rutgers

From the reviews of the first edition
“An authoritative and informative work which is fascinating
reading to boot. . . . Goes a long way toward separating fables
from fact. Several of the contributions trace the history of
Central Asia since medieval times, [others] are well-rounded
treatments of the land and peoples, population characteristics
and linguistic patterns, economic developments and features,
and literature and music. . . .
“Allworth’s volume is indispensable.”—Library Journal
“Constructs (primarily from original Russian sources) a vast
mural of people, places, and events too long neglected by
Western scholarship.” — Kirkus

Duke University Press
6697 College Station
Durham, North Carolina 27708-6697

Cover art: Kulnazar Bekmuradoy, “The First Kolkhoz Tractors”™

ISBN 0-8223-0930-0



