Central Asia 120 Years of Russian Rule

Edited by Edward Allworth

Duke University Press Durham and London 1989

© 1989 Duke University Press All rights reserved Printed in the United States of America on acid-free paper ∞ Central Asia: 120 Years of Russian Rule was originally published as Central Asia: A Century of Russian Rule by Columbia University Press in 1967. Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data Central Asia, 120 years of Russian rule / edited by Edward Allworth. p. cm. —(Central Asia book series) Rev. ed. of: Central Asia, a century of Russian rule. 1967. Bibliography: p. Includes index. ISBN 0-8223-0912-2 (alk. paper). ---ISBN 0-8223-0930-0 (pbk. : alk. paper) 1. Soviet Central Asia. I. Allworth, Edward. II. Central Asia, a century of Russian rule. III. Series. DK851.C46 1989 958-dc19 89-1095

Contents

	FIGURES	ix
	TABLES	xiii
	PREFACE	xv
1	Encounter	1
	Edward Allworth	
2	People, Languages, and Migrations	60
	Karl H. Menges	
3	The Population and the Land	92
	Ian Murray Matley	
4	Systematic Conquest, 1865 to 1884	131
	Hélène Carrère d'Encausse	
5	Organizing and Colonizing the Conquered Territories	151
	Hélène Carrère d'Encausse	
6	The Stirring of National Feeling	172
	Hélène Carrère d'Encausse	
7	Social and Political Reform	189
	Hélène Carrère d'Encausse	
8	The Fall of the Czarist Empire	207
	Hélène Carrère d'Encausse	
9	Civil War and New Governments	224
	Hélène Carrère d'Encausse	

viii		Contents
10	The National Republics Lose Their Independence	254
	Hélène Carrère d'Encausse	
11	Agricultural Development	266
	Ian Murray Matley	
12	Industrialization	309
	Ian Murray Matley	
13	The Changing Intellectual and Literary Community	349
	Edward Allworth	
14	The Focus of Literature	397
	Edward Allworth	
15	Musical Tradition and Innovation	434
	Johanna Spector	
16	Modernizing Architecture, Art, and Town Plans	485
	Arthur Sprague	
17	The New Central Asians	527
	Edward Allworth	
	BIBLIOGRAPHY	573
	GLOSSARY	577
	INDEX	583
	CONTRIBUTORS	605
	ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	607

Figures

1.1	Central Asian frontiers, 1801, 1864	12
1.2	Tribal chieftain Iset Kutebar-uli	17
1.3	Tashkent, 1865	46
2.1	Ethnic and linguistic distribution	61
2.2	Uzbek dialects, 1929	71
2.3	The Latinized Turkic alphabet	80
3.1	Urban and rural population in 1910	99
3.2	Urban and rural population in 1959	100
3.3	The landforms	114
4.1	Bukharan Emir Muzaffar al-Din	134
4.2	Khivan Khan Sayyid Muhammad Rahim Bahadur	135
4.3	Khokand's ruler Khudayar Khan	136
4.4	Khudayar Khan's palace at Khokand	144
5.1	Old Tashkent, c.1890	158
6.1	Jadid leader Aqmet Baytursin-uli	176
7.1	Jadid leader Munawwar Qari	190
7.2	First issue of Ay qap	202
7.3	First issue of Ayina	203
8.1	Tashkent, c.1913	209
9.1	Political subdivisions, c. 1922	240
10.1	Boundaries as established in 1936	258
10.2	National Communist Turar Riskul-uulu	261
10.3	National Communist Faizullah Khoja-oghli	262
11.1	Irrigation, mining, and industry, 1910	268
11.2	Irrigation, mining, and industry, 1962	269
11.3	Flocks along the banks of the Sir Darya	286
11.4	Canal irrigating orchards of an oasis	287

	ŀ	igures
12.1	Traditional methods of silk weaving	311
12.2	Modern silk weaving in a Samarkand factory	313
12.3	Land and water transportation, 1910	
12.4	Land and water transportation, 1962	325
12.5	The Merv railroad station, c.1900	326
12.6	Dushanbe's modern airport	346
13.1	Dormitory at Barak Khan, Central Asia's only active	347
	madrasah	352
13.2	Tashkent's worshipers, 1964	352
13.3	Sketches (1922) by Central Asians contrast the new	552
	schooling with the old	
13.4	Mir Jaqib Duwlat-uli and Ahmed Vali Ibrahim-oghli	353
	(Menger)	364
13.5	Izzat Sultanov, Abdullah Qahhar, and Wahid Zahidov	
14.1	Cover design of Layli and Majnun	422
14.2	Kirgiz novelist Chingiz Aytmatov	422
15.1	Display of musical instruments: strings	423
15.2	Display of musical instruments: winds and percussion	441
15.3a	Musical instruments: nay, surnay, dutar, tanbur,	44Z
	ghijjak, and setar	452
15.3b	Musical instruments: rabab and chang	
15.4	Buzruk and rast maqamat transcribed into Western	453
	notation	468
15.5	Khwarazm notation for the tanbur	400
16.1	The Islam Khoja minaret	489
16.2	Entrance to a twentieth-century madrasah building	403
16.3	Room in a Bukharan palace	492
16.4	Aywan (veranda) of a Khiyan home	496
16.5	Carved wooden column from Khiva	498
16.6	Decorated ceiling of a mosque	499
16.7	Decorative wall hanging. Tashkent	500
16.8	Detail from decorative wall hanging Chimbont	501
16.9	a mansion in Tashkent	502
16.10	Sketch for the Tashkent dump building	502
16.11	interior wall decoration in a mosque	505
16.12	Anna Ata telegraph office building	505
16.13	Perspective of a plan for Przheval'sk	510

Figures		Xi
16.14	Plan for a Kirgiz museum	512
16.15	Ali Shir Nawaiy State Opera and Ballet Theater	514
16.16	Floor plan of the Ali Shir Nawaiy Theater	514
16.17	Bukhara Hall in the Ali Shir Nawaiy Theater	517
16.18	Room in a kolkhoz "rest home"	518
16.19	Apartment house in Krasnovodsk	519
16.20	Tomb of Jambil Jabay-uli	520
16.21	Tashkent, 1958	522
16.22	Painting, "Portrait of an Uzbek"	523
16.23	Ornamental plate with head of Stalin	524
17.1	Mahmudov's The Immortal Cliffs	533
17.2	Prominent Central Asian politicians	549
17.3	Teachers and girls in Central Asian kindergarten	569
17.4	Schoolchildren waiting for bus in Alma Ata	570

New Edition

Startling changes in Central Asia over the past generation have demonstrated the need for a new edition of Edward Allworth's *Central Asia: A Century of Russian Rule*, published in 1967. This new edition contains a new chapter and preface by the editor, a recognized authority on Central Asia, and an expanded bibliography and index, which bring this classic study up to date.

Advance praise for the revised edition

"Allworth's *Central Asia* has long been the only comprehensive survey of the impact of Russian rule upon the political, economic, social, intellectual, and cultural life of an area all but unknown to the Western reader. As such it has been extremely useful to specialists and nonspecialists alike.

"The new material in the revised edition admirably covers a great variety of developments, and is particularly welcome now that Russia's Afghan adventure has drawn increased attention to this fascinating and important region."—Seymour Becker, Rutgers

From the reviews of the first edition

"An authoritative and informative work which is fascinating reading to boot. . . . Goes a long way toward separating fables from fact. Several of the contributions trace the history of Central Asia since medieval times, [others] are well-rounded treatments of the land and peoples, population characteristics and linguistic patterns, economic developments and features, and literature and music. . . .

"Allworth's volume is indispensable."—*Library Journal* "Constructs (primarily from original Russian sources) a vast mural of people, places, and events too long neglected by Western scholarship."—*Kirkus*

Duke University Press 6697 College Station Durham, North Carolina 27708-6697

Cover art: Kulnazar Bekmuradov, "The First Kolkhoz Tractors"